University of Oklahoma College of Law

University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons

American Indian and Alaskan Native Documents in the Congressional Serial Set: 1817-1899

3-27-1844

Eliza Pickrell

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.ou.edu/indianserialset



Part of the Indigenous, Indian, and Aboriginal Law Commons

Recommended Citation

H.R. Rep. No. 369, 28th Cong., 1st Sess. (1844)

This House Report is brought to you for free and open access by University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in American Indian and Alaskan Native Documents in the Congressional Serial Set: 1817-1899 by an authorized administrator of University of Oklahoma College of Law $\label{lem:decomposition} \mbox{Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Law-LibraryDigitalCommons@ou.edu.} \\$

ELIZA PICKRELL

March 27, 1844. Read, and laid upon the table.

Mr. Benton, from the Committee on Indian Affairs, made the following

REPORT:

The Committee on Indian Affairs, to whom were referred sundry certificates of claims of individuals of the Shawnee nation of Indians, for moneys borrowed of such individuals by the chiefs of the Shawnee nation, to pay the national debts, which said certificates purport to be given under the hands of Henry Harvey, Robert Brodrick, and N. F. Brodrick, commissioners appointed by the United States, under the treaty of 183- with that nation, and which also purport to have been transferred by the original holders to John Pickrell, deceased, whose administratrix, Eliza Pickrell, has presented them to Congress for payment, beg leave to report the following resolution:

Resolved, That the said committee be discharged from the further consideration of the subject, and that the claimant have leave to withdraw her

Blair & Rives, printers.